Privacy Policy

By visiting this website and using the services provided or accessing shared information, the way we collect, use, and protect information related to you and the services you request is subject to the terms outlined in this Privacy Policy.

By visiting this website, you accept the terms set forth in this Privacy Policy.

Use and Protection of Information

Op. Dr. Sina Kaderi requests certain personal information (such as name, surname, address, age, email, phone number) and photos from patients to provide better services. The data obtained from these personal details and photos may be used within Op. Dr. Sina Kaderi Clinic for periodic treatment campaign efforts and for designing and classifying customized treatments for patient profiles.

Op. Dr. Sina Kaderi does not share any information collected through the contact forms on <u>www.sinakaderi.com</u> with third parties without the user's knowledge or explicit instruction. This information is not used for commercial purposes beyond treatment and informational activities. Apart from the personal details requested through email addresses and contact forms, Op. Dr. Sina Kaderi also analyzes and interprets visitors' behavior and preferences while using the site. These statistical data, which do not pose any personal threats, are used to enhance the patient's experience and provide a more personalized informationgathering process.

Patient and visitor information on <u>www.sinakaderi.com</u> may only be disclosed to official authorities if requested in accordance with the relevant legislation.

Only Op. Dr. Sina Kaderi Clinic employees and affiliates can access the information entered into the system by site visitors. It is not possible for unauthorized individuals to access and use this information.

Due to the nature of the internet, personal information you submit through interactive forms on the website may be intercepted and used by unauthorized individuals despite security precautions. Op. Dr. Sina Kaderi, its employees, and affiliates are not responsible for any damages resulting from such use. You retain the right to seek material and moral compensation for unlawful use of your information by third parties.

All personal data collected through <u>www.sinakaderi.com</u> is securely stored in a private environment that is not publicly accessible.

Terms of Use

1. Intellectual Property and Copyrights

All rights to www.sinakaderi.com belong to Op. Dr. Sina Kaderi.

All content published on this website (services, information, documents, images, etc.) is protected by national and international laws and agreements. Any information on the website, whether in whole or in part, may not be modified or used without permission. However, citing the source is permitted. No module or content on the site, including design and software, may be altered, copied, posted, reproduced, republished, uploaded to another domain, transmitted, or distributed without permission.

2. Modification of Terms of Use

- <u>www.sinakaderi.com</u> reserves the right to change, add, or update these terms of use at any time without prior notice.

– <u>www.sinakaderi.com</u> is not responsible for any errors or omissions in the content or language of the website. It may make changes and updates to any page on the site at any time. The site is not liable for any reservation, sale, or information errors resulting from such changes.

3. External Links to Other Websites

<u>www.sinakaderi.com</u> may provide links to other websites if deemed necessary. These links are intended to provide visitors with the best possible information. However, <u>www.sinakaderi.com</u> does not have current control over the content of linked websites and is not responsible for their accessibility, content, advertisements, or products. <u>www.sinakaderi.com</u> does not guarantee the privacy policies of linked websites. Therefore, you should always review the privacy policies of external sites you visit.

4. User Information

By providing personal information (such as name, surname, phone number, address, illness, comments, recovery stories) through <u>www.sinakaderi.com</u>, you consent to its sharing and use with affiliated healthcare and treatment centers. Such information may be shared with relevant <u>www.sinakaderi.com</u> employees if necessary under applicable rules and regulations.

5. Rights and Responsibilities

www.sinakaderi.com is not responsible for any direct, indirect, or special consequential damages arising from the misuse of the information provided on the website. The content provided by Op. Dr. Sina Kaderi on www.sinakaderi.com is for informational purposes only and does not serve as a diagnosis or treatment guide. Do not apply the provided information without consulting your doctor. You assume full responsibility for its use.

By accessing <u>www.sinakaderi.com</u>, you acknowledge that you have read and agreed to the site's terms of use. In case of any disputes, all records on this web page shall be considered as the sole and exclusive evidence according to Article 193 of the Code of Legal Procedures, and Istanbul courts shall have jurisdiction over such disputes.

The owner of <u>www.sinakaderi.com</u>, Op. Dr. Sina Kaderi, is not responsible for any errors, interruptions, data loss, communication delays, computer viruses, communication failures, theft, unauthorized access, alteration, or unauthorized use of information found on the site due to negligence or other reasons by third parties.

6. User Security

All information collected by <u>www.sinakaderi.com</u> is stored in a secure environment. Personal information provided through contact, appointment, comment, thank-you, and complaint forms is encrypted and protected using SSL technology during transmission. Once received, user data is safeguarded under strict privacy standards.

– <u>www.sinakaderi.com</u> is not responsible for any direct or indirect financial or moral damages that may arise from using the website.

- All usage and content rights of the www.sinakaderi.com web page are reserved.

- All rights to <u>www.sinakaderi.com</u> belong to Op. Dr. Sina Kaderi.

By using <u>www.sinakaderi.com</u>, you agree to be bound by the terms outlined on this page. If you do not wish to comply with these terms, you may discontinue access and refrain from using the website. Op. Dr. Sina Kaderi reserves the right to modify the privacy policy and terms of use at any time. Visitors to the site are deemed to have accepted all current updates.

For any questions, feedback, or objections regarding the privacy policy and visitor terms of use for <u>www.sinakaderi.com</u>, please contact us using the details below.

Phone: +90 501 062 03 03 Address: Bostancı Mah. Bağdat Cad. Çınalı Sk. No:10 D:7 - Kadıköy / Istanbul